MINIATURIZED ON-CHIP PASSIVE DEVICES FOR MILLIMETRE-
WAVE APPLICATIONS IN BI-CMOS TECHNOLOGY
by
Meriam Gay Bautista
Dissertation submitted in fulfilment of the requirements
for the degree of
DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY
under the supervision of

5.3 Performance comparisons with the other state-of-the-art designs. . . . 127
xxvii
List of Publications
Journal publications
• Meriam Gay Bautista, , He Zhu, Xi Zhu, Yang Yang, Yichuang Sun, and
Eryk Dutkiewicz “Compact Millimeter-Wave Bandpass Filter Using Quasi-
lumped Elements in 0.13μm (Bi)-CMOS Technology for 5GWireless Systems,”
in IEEE Transactions on Microwave Theory and Techniques: Special Issue
on 5G Hardware and System Technologies (recently accepted - 4th-Jan.2019)
(Corresponding to Chapter 3 and 4)
Conference publications
• Meriam Gay Bautista , Xiao Pu Zhang, Xi Zhu, Eryk Dutkiewicz “Design
of On-Chip Edge-Coupled Resonator and Its Application for Bandpass Fil-
ter in CMOS Technology,” in Proc. 2018 18th International Symposium on
Communications and Information Technologies (ISCIT), Bangkok, Thailand,
2018, pp. 1-4. doi: 10.1109/ISCIT.2018.8587994 (Corresponding to chapter
4)
• Meriam Gay Bautista, Jefferson Hora, Eryk Dutkiewicz “Design Method-
ology of a Miniaturized Millimetre Wave Integrated Passive Resonator Using
(Bi)-CMOS Technology,” in Proc. 2018 18th International Symposium on
xxix
xxx LIST OF PUBLICATIONS
Communications and Information Technologies (ISCIT), Bangkok, Thailand,
2018, pp. 147-151. doi: 10.1109/ISCIT.2018.8587921 (Corresponding to chap-
ter 3)
• Meriam Gay Bautista, Yang Yang, Eryk Dutkiewicz, “Compact On-Chip 60
GHz Resonator with Ring Defected Ground Structure for Millimetre-wave Ap-
plications,” in Proc. 2017 IEEE 9th International Conference on Humanoid,
Nanotechnology, Information Technology, Communication and Control, Envi-
ronment and Management (HNICEM), Manila, 2017, pp. 1-4.
• Meriam Gay Bautista, Eryk Dutkiewicz ,Yang Yang , “Design of a Compact
Self-Coupled Resonator and Dual-band Bandpass Filter in 0.13-μm CMOS
Technology for Millimetre-wave Application,” in Proc. 2017 Progress in Elec-
tromagnetics Research Symposium - Fall (PIERS - FALL), Singapore, 2017,
pp. 2653-2658.doi: 10.1109/PIERS-FALL.2017.8293586 (Corresponding to
chapter 3 and 4)
• Meriam Gay Bautista, Jin Bao Zhu, Forest Zhu, Yang Yang, Eryk Dutkiewicz
“Design of On-Chip Quadrature Hybrid (3dB) Branchline Coupler in 0.13μm
SiGe Technology For Millimeter-wave Applications,” in Proc. 2017 17th
International Symposium on Communications and Information Technologies
(ISCIT), Cairns, QLD, 2017, pp. 1-5. doi: 10.1109/ISCIT.2017.8261191
• Meriam Gay Bautista, Forest Zhu, Diep Nguyen, Eryk Dutkiewicz “Double-
Balanced Gilbert Mixer with Current Bleeding for RF FrontEnd Using 0.13μm
SiGe BiCMOS Technology,” in Proc. 2017 IEEE 85th Vehicular Technology
Conference (VTC Spring), Sydney, NSW, 2017, pp. 1-5. doi: 10.1109/VTC-
Spring.2017.8108424
• Meriam Gay Bautitsa, Eryk Dutkiewicz, Xiaojing Huang, Deip Nguyen,
Forest Zhu, “Quadrature Broadband Phase Shift Generation Using Passive RC
LIST OF PUBLICATIONS xxxi
Polyphase Filter for RF Front-end,” in Proc. 2016 16th International Sym-
posium on Communications and Information Technologies (ISCIT), Qingdao,
2016, pp. 597-601. doi: 10.1109/ISCIT.2016.7751702
• Meriam Gay Bautista, Qadier Idris Jillah, Micheal Heimlich, Eryk Dutkiewicz,
“Design of Low Power, High PSRR, Low Drop-out Voltage Regulator,” in
Proc. 2015 International Conference on Humanoid, Nanotechnology, Informa-
tion Technology,Communication and Control, Environment and Management
(HNICEM) , Cebu City, 2015, pp. 1-5. doi: 10.1109/HNICEM.2015.7393171
• Meriam Gay Bautista, Eryk Dutkiewicz, Micheal Heimlich, “Sub-Threshold
Energy Harvesters for Biomedical Implants Application,” in Proc. 10th EAI
International Conference on Body Area Networks, September 28-30, 2015, Syd-
ney, Australia, pp. 127-131, ISBN: 978-1-63190-084-6
• Meriam Gay Bautista, Eryk Dutkiewicz, Michael Heimlich, “Sub-Threshold
Energy Harvesters for Biomedical Implants Application,” Grace Hopper Con-
ference for Women in Computing Emerging Technology tract presentation,
Oct. 2015
Co-Authored Conference publications
• Mengze Li, Yi Xin Cai, Meriam Gay Bautista, Yang Yang and Xi Zhu,
“Broadband on-chip bandpass filter using ring resonator with capacitive load-
ing,” in Proc. 2018 Australian Microwave Symposium (AMS ), Brsibane, QLD,
2018, pp. 55-56. doi: 10.1109/AUSMS.2018.8346979
• Hang Liu, Jinbao Zhu, Meriam Gay Bautista, Yi Zhong “ Design of an
Oscillator in a 0.25μm GaN-on-SiC HEMT Technology for Long Range Re-
mote Sensing Applications,” in Proc. 2017 17th International Symposium on
xxxii LIST OF PUBLICATIONS